ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FEDERAL, STATE, AND OTHER GRANTS FUND BUDGET FOR
THE 2014/2015 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM PROGRAM

Section 1:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO: That the

appropriation for the Federal, State, and Other Grants Fund Budget be increased as follows:

Account

220-4009-01.5239
220-4009-01.5428
220-4009-01.5520
220-4009-01.4730

TOTAL

Description

Miscellaneous
Contracted Medical
Seminar/Training
Worker's Compensation

Amount

$18,000
$15,000
$19,000

$5,000

$57,000

And, that this increase be financed by increasing the following Federal, State, and Other Grants

Fund Budget accounts:

Account

220-4009-01.7110

TOTAL:

Section 2:

Description

State Grant

And, that this ordinance should become effective upon adoption.

Amount

$57,000

$57,000




