

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FEDERAL, STATE, AND OTHER GRANTS FUND BUDGET FOR
THE 2014/2015 HAZARDOUS MATERIALS REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM PROGRAM

Section 1:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENSBORO: That the appropriation for the Federal, State, and Other Grants Fund Budget be increased as follows:

Account	Description	Amount
220-4009-01.5239	Miscellaneous	\$18,000
220-4009-01.5428	Contracted Medical	\$15,000
220-4009-01.5520	Seminar/Training	\$19,000
220-4009-01.4730	Worker's Compensation	\$5,000
TOTAL		\$57,000

And, that this increase be financed by increasing the following Federal, State, and Other Grants Fund Budget accounts:

Account	Description	Amount
220-4009-01.7110	State Grant	\$57,000
TOTAL:		\$57,000

Section 2:

And, that this ordinance should become effective upon adoption.